Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDA

101609985

TMENT OF COMME 'atent and Trademark

Attorney Docket No. 108153 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Kazuteru KURIKI BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Toshio ICHINO 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No Ø Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other __ Execution Date: January 29, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 29, 2001 A. В. Patent Application No.(s) _ C. Patent No.(s) _ Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff 7. B. Enclosed (Check No. 115864) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of To the best of my knowledge Date: January 30, 2001 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Robert A. Miller, Registration No. 32,771 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

02/08/2001 GTON11

00000224 09771709

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0781

اندتهم	 	 •

-6)	Insert	(2)	Toshlo K	CHINO		{6				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
			In consi	deration of the su	m of one d	oller (\$1.00) er	nd other go	od and vak	able consid	erations paid to each fer and set over to
) insert Name of Assignee		(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
•	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	seshiro-cho. M	izuho-ku,	Nagoya - s	ni. Aichi	-ken 46	7-8561.	Japan
			as defined provisions	t in 35 U.S.C. §1 I, non-provisional,	100, in the divisional	invention, ar continuation,	d in all a stubitedua	oplications , and reise	for patient in Lie applicatio	ed States of America actuding any and all on(s), and all Letters invention known as
)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	COVER	ASSEMBLY FOR	MACHINE	TOOL AND	SSEMBL	NG METH	OO THEREC)F
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	7	(Attorney	Dockst No.	10815	3				
			for which t	he undersigned h	as (have) e	mecuted an ap	plication f	or paten t In	the United S	tates of America
•	ineert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	Jan, 2	29, 200	01		···	·	
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial Num	ber					
	identification for	(,	filed							
appi signer	The undersigned applications to the income and patents as the income and patents as the income and patents as the income and a newey way possible. The undersigned provisions of the interprovisions of the interprovisions.	rventione Assi lagree nordivi le in ot lagree	e(s) to exemply and any grees may (s) to execution thems (staining evice) to execution thems (s) to execution the execution the execution to execution the execution to execution the execution the execution the execution to execution the execution	cute all papers no paternit(s) issuring deem necessary, ute all papers nec of, or any paterni o dence and going h ute all papers and	scassary in thereon, a cassary in r relssue a orward with d documen	and also to ex- connection with pplication base a such interferent ts and perform	with any a secute sep in any intered since any act	pplication a arate assig ference with for the inv	nnd any con nments in c lich may be antion, and t be necessar	declared concerning o cooperate with the y in connection with
eppi eppi eigner enso examil tes m	1) The undersigned applications for the incors and patents as the incors are patents as the incors are produced on a continuation of the interest and in every way possible. 3) The undersigned of the interest are incors of the interest are incors of the interest and incors agrant of a validation a grant of a validation from said applicance; the antire interest applicance; the antire interest applicance in the interest and incors are interest.	rventione Assisted As	e(s) to exe n, and any gnees may (s) to exec ision them (taining evit (a) to exec e(s) to peri ed States p y authorize (s) to the s crein assign	cute all papers re- patent(s) issuing deem necessary, ute all papers neo- of, or any patent of tence and going to ute all papers and tion for Protection form all affirmative stent to the Assig- (s) and request(s) aid Assignee, as A ned, and that he in	scessary in thereon, a thereon, a tessary in the relssue a torward with a document of industries acts white Committee Committe	n connection of and also to ex- connection with pplication base a such interfer as and perform all Property or chimsy be no dissioner of Pa the entire into ave) not exec-	with any a acute sep in any inter or thereon ance. aimiliar agi acessary to lants to iss rest, and i used, and	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments, or obtain, mostless or obtain, mostless or obtain, mostless of the investments of the inv	and any con naments in co lich may be ention, and to be necessar eintain or co all Letters F names that he cuts, any ag	declared concerning o cooperate with the y in connection with ordinm by reissue or retents of the United o has (they have) full reaments in conflict further intertification.
icani appl igna ms o camil tes m it to c swith	1) The undersigned applications for the incre end patents as the 2) The undersigned in every way possible 3) The undersigned of provisions of the interest again of a validation a grant of a validation agrant of a validation from taid applicatively the antire interest against the undersigned a	e Assi- lagree or divide in of lagree erretio d'agree id Unité hereb lication rest he thereb lication	e(s) to exem, and any grees may (s) to execute its interest staining suit convened Convened States pay authorize (s) to the servin assign by grank(s) to the servin aservin assign by grank(s) to the servin assign by grank(s) to the	cute all papers re- patent(s) issuing deem necessary. ute all papers neces, or any patent o dence and going had all papers and sion for Protection form all affirmative etent to the Assig (s) and request(s) aid Assignee, as A ned, and that he fittle tirm of OLIFF to comply with the	scessary in thereon, it is assary in the reissue a conward with a document of industries and the Common Assignes of the Common Assignes o	n connection with a connection with a connection with a pplication base, a such interfer as and perform the and perform the entire into a connection and perform the entire into a connection to the entire into a connection and a	with any a secute sep in any intered thereon any act any act similar agi conserve tents to iss rest, and i unted, and in to insert as Patent	pplication a arate assign ference who for the investments. To obtain, mosses any and nereby cover will not see on this assigned Tradem	and any connents in contents i	declared concerning to cooperate with the y in connection with ordinm by reissue or retents of the United that (they have) full reaments in conflict turber intertification.
eppi eppi igner ms o camil tes m f to c ewith	1) The undersigned applications for the incre end patents as the 2) The undersigned in every way possible 3) The undersigned of provisions of the interest again of a validation a grant of a validation agrant of a validation from taid applicatively the antire interest against the undersigned a	e Assi- lagree or divide in of lagree erretio d'agree id Unité hereb lication rest he thereb lication	e(s) to exem, and any grees may (s) to execute its interest staining suit convened Convened States pay authorize (s) to the servin assign by grank(s) to the servin aservin assign by grank(s) to the servin assign by grank(s) to the	cute all papers re- patent(s) Issuing deem necessary, ute all papers necessary, ute all papers necessary sion for Protection form all affirmative estent to the Assig (s) and request(s) aid Assignee, as / ned, and that he is the tirm of OLIFF to comply with the sundersigned on	scessary in thereon, a tessary in the ready in the relative a convert with the comment of industries acts white comments (they find a BERIRIE trules of the the date).	n connection of and also to ex- connection with pplication base in such interferent as and perform all Property or other may be no existence of Paties and perform into any being the entire into any or execution of the power of	with any a secute sep in any interest similar agi sension to iss rest, and i uted, and r to insert as Patient	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments. To obtain, mostle any and nereby coverwill not see on this assigned trader	and any con naments in content and to the necessari sintain or content and the all Letters Popular that he cuts, any agreement any parts Office for tigh.	declared concerning to cooperate with the y in connection with online by reissue or retents of the United to has (they have) till reements in conflict further identification or recordation of this
eppi eppi igner ms o camil tes m f to c ewith	1) The undersigned applications for the incors and patients as the lone and patients as the incors are undersigned cation or continuation as in every way possible. The undersigned of the interest of a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said applicative the undersigned as the incorp of the undersigned as the undersigned	rvention e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e acceptante e accepta	e(s) to even, and any grees may (s) to even itsining evit (s) to even e(s) to even e(s) to period States p y authorize (s) to the screin essign by grank(s) to the screin essign by grank(s) the in order to the down that the down the dow	cute all papers re- patent(s) issuing deem necessary, use all papers necessary, use all papers necessary use all papers necessary use all papers and son for Protection form all affirmative stant to the Assig (s) and request(s) aid Assignes, as / and, and that he if the tirm of OLIFF to comply with the undersigned on	scessary in thereon, a tessary in the ready in the relative a convert with the comment of industries acts white comments (they find a BERIRIE trules of the the date).	n connection of and also to ex- connection with pplication base in such interferent as and perform all Property or other may be no existence of Paties and perform into any being the entire into any or execution of the power of	with any a secute sep in any interest similar agi sension to iss rest, and i uted, and r to insert as Patient	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments. To obtain, mostle any and nereby coverwill not see on this assigned trader	and any con naments in content and to the necessari sintain or content and the all Letters Popular that he cuts, any agreement any parts Office for tigh.	declared concerning to cooperate with the y in connection with online by reissue or retents of the United to has (they have) till reements in conflict further identification or recordation of this
icani appl igna ms o camil tes m it to c swith	1) The undersigned applications for the incors and patients as the lone and patients as the incors are undersigned cation or continuation as in every way possible. The undersigned of the interest of a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said applicative the undersigned as the incorp of the undersigned as the undersigned	rvention e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e acceptante e accepta	e(s) to even, and any grees may (s) to even itsining evit (s) to even e(s) to even e(s) to period States p y authorize (s) to the screin essign by grank(s) to the screin essign by grank(s) the in order to the down that the down the dow	cute all papers re- patent(s) issuing deem necessary, use all papers necessary, use all papers necessary use all papers necessary use all papers and son for Protection form all affirmative stant to the Assig (s) and request(s) aid Assignes, as / and, and that he if the tirm of OLIFF to comply with the undersigned on	scessary in thereon, a tessary in the ready in the relative a convert with the comment of industries acts white comments (they find a BERIRIE trules of the the date).	n connection with a connection with a connection with a pplication base, a such interfer as and perform the and perform the entire into a connection and perform the entire into a connection to the entire into a connection and a	with any a secute sep in any interest similar agi sension to iss rest, and i uted, and r to insert as Patient	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments. To obtain, mostle any and nereby coverwill not see on this assigned trader	and any con naments in content and to the necessari sintain or content and the all Letters Popular that he cuts, any agreement any parts Office for tigh.	declared concerning o cooperate with the y in connection with ordinn by reissue or retents of the United has (they have) full prements in conflict further identification or recordation of this (SEAL)
icedi eppi igner ims or camili ito c ito ito ito c ito ito c ito ito ito ito c ito ito ito ito ito ito ito ito ito ito	1) The undersigned applications for the incors and patients as the incors and patients as the incors and patients are determined in every way possible. The undersigned a provisions of the interestion a grant of a validation in the undersigned southing from said applicancy the antire interesting from said applicancy the antire interesting from the undersigned ay be necessary or dent. In writings whereof, Ton 29.	rvention e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e acceptante e accepta	e(s) to even, and any grees may (s) to even itsining evit (s) to even e(s) to even e(s) to period States p y authorize (s) to the screin essign by grank(s) to the screin essign by grank(s) the in order to the down that the down the dow	cute all papers repatent(s) issuing deem necessary, use all papers necessary, use all papers necessary patent of dence and going have all papers and tion for Protection form all affirmative stent to the Assignation and request(s) and request(s) aid Assignes, as Assignes, as Assignes, as Assignes, and that he firm of CILIFF to comply with the undersigned on Name of Name of	scessary in thereon, a tessary in the ready in the relative a convert with the comment of industries acts white comments (they find a BERIRIE trules of the the date).	n connection of and also to ex- connection with pplication base in such interferent as and perform all Property or other may be no existence of Paties and perform into any being the entire into any or execution of the power of	with any a secute sep in any interest similar agi sension to iss rest, and i uted, and r to insert as Patient	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments. To obtain, mostle any and nereby coverwill not see on this assigned trader	and any con naments in content and to the necessari sintain or content and the all Letters Popular that he cuts, any agreement any parts Office for tigh.	declared concerning to cooperate with the y in connection with ording by reissue or retents of the United to has (they have) full reaments in conflict further identification or recordation of this
eppingment of the carmination of	1) The undersigned applications for the increased patients as the lone and patients as the lone and patients are the undersigned of the lone as the lone of the lo	rvention e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e acceptante e accepta	e(s) to even, and any grees may (s) to even itsining evit (s) to even e(s) to even e(s) to period States p y authorize (s) to the screin essign by grank(s) to the screin essign by grank(s) the in order to the down that the down the dow	cute all papers repatent(s) issuing deem necessary. Use all papers necessary. Use all papers necessary patent of dence and going have all papers and too for Protection form all affirmative etent to the Assig (s) and request(s) aid Assignee, as Ared, and that he fitte tirm of CLUFF to comply with the sundersigned on Name of N	scessary in thereon, a thereon, a tressure a coward with a document of industries acts whitnes. The Common as (they in a the common as they in the date) in the date).	n connection of and also to exconnection with pplication basen is and performed Property or the may be no assioner of Palithe entire into ave) not execute United State in Opposite the Property or the entire into ave) not execute.	with any a secute sep in any interest similar agi sension to iss rest, and i uted, and r to insert as Patient	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments. To obtain, mostle any and nereby coverwill not see on this assigned trader	and any con naments in content and to the necessari sintain or content and the all Letters Popular that he cuts, any agreement any parts Office for tigh.	declared concerning o cooperate with the y in connection with ordinn by reissue or retents of the United has (they have) full prements in conflict further identification or recordation of this (SEAL)
eppi lgna ms o camil the ri t to (t to the the chim	1) The undersigned applications for the increased patients as the lone and patients as the lone and patients are the undersigned of the lone as the lone of the lo	rvention e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e acceptante e accepta	e(s) to even, and any grees may (s) to even itsining evit (s) to even e(s) to even e(s) to period States p y authorize (s) to the screin essign by grank(s) to the screin essign by grank(s) the in order to the down that the down the dow	cute all papers repatent(s) issuing deem necessary. Les all papers necessary. Les all papers necessary patent of dence and going have all papers and ton for Protection form all affirmative etent to the Assig (s) and request(s) aid Assignee, as Assigneed, as A	scessary in thereon, a thereon, a trissue a convert with a cit white a cit white common the Common as they in a the Common the Commo	n connection of and also to exconnection with pplication basen is and performed Property or the may be no assioner of Parties in the entire into ave) not exceed the United State in Opposite the Property of the Property or the entire into ave) not exceed the United State in Opposite the Property of the Property of the Indiana in th	with any a secute sep in any interest similar agi sension to iss rest, and i uted, and r to insert as Patient	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments. To obtain, mostle any and nereby coverwill not see on this assigned trader	and any con naments in content and to the necessari sintain or content and the all Letters Popular that he cuts, any agreement any parts Office for tigh.	declared concerning o cooperate with the y in connection with the y in connection with ordinn by reissue or retents of the United has (they have) full reements in conflict further identification or recordation of this (SEAL)
application applic	1) The undersigned applications for the incors and patents as the lone and patents as the lone and patents are the undersigned of the lone and the lone and the lone and the lone are the lone and the l	rvention e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e acceptante e accepta	e(s) to even, and any grees may (s) to even itsining evit (s) to even e(s) to even e(s) to period States p y authorize (s) to the screin essign by grank(s) to the screin essign by grank(s) the in order to the down that the down the dow	cute all papers repatent(s) issuing cleem necessary, use all papers necessary, use all papers necessary patent of sense and going have all papers and son for Protection form all affirmativestent to the Assig (s) and request(s) aid Assignes, as Assignes, as Assignes, as Assignes, and that he it the tirm of OLIFF to comply with the undersigned on Name of Nam	scessary in the thereon, a thereon, a tressure a orward with a class white nee. The Commen as (they for as (they for a they are the are they are the they are they a	n connection of and also to exconnection with pplication base is such interference and performed Property or chimay be no essentially included the entire into every not execute United State in United State	with any a secute sep in any interest similar agi sension to iss rest, and i uted, and r to insert as Patient	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments. To obtain, mostle any and nereby coverwill not see on this assigned trader	and any con naments in content and to the necessari sintain or content and the all Letters Popular that he cuts, any agreement any parts Office for tigh.	declared concerning to cooperate with the cooperate with the price of the United these (they have) full resments in conflict further identification or recordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL)
application applic	1) The undersigned applications for the incors and patents as the lone and patents as the case of the undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned of provisions of the interest of the undersigned setting from said applications grant of a validation of the undersigned setting from said applications of the undersigned by the necessary or dont. In writings whereof, Ton 29.	rvention e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e Assistence e acceptante e accepta	e(s) to even, and any grees may (s) to even itsining evit (s) to even e(s) to even e(s) to period States p y authorize (s) to the screin essign by grank(s) to the screin essign by grank(s) the in order to the down that the down the dow	cute all papers repatent(s) issuing deem necessary, use all papers necessary, use all papers necessary patent of dence and going have all papers and some all affirmative etent to the Assig (s) and request(s) aid Assignes, as / ned, and that he it the tirm of OLLFF to comply with the sundersigned on Name of Na	scessary in thereon, a thereon, a tressure a coward with a cit white a cit white common the Common	n connection of and also to exconnection with pplication basen is and performed Property or chimay be no assioner of Patithe entire into ave) not execute United State in Unit	with any a secute sep in any interest similar agi sension to iss rest, and i uted, and r to insert as Patient	pplication a arate assignerance who for the investments. To obtain, mostle any and nereby coverwill not see on this assigned trader	and any con naments in continuous in con- cention, and to be necessar sintain or co- all Letters Pounts that he cuts, any ag- grament any park Office for sis).	declared concerning to cooperate with the cooperate with the yin connection with ordinn by reissue or retents of the United has (they have) full reements in conflict further identification or recordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0782